excavations free from water, backfilling and carting away 

surplus excavated material.

m 5 

9.52 Ditto but for filling top row of blocks with unreinforced 

concrete (15MPa/19mm).

m 5 

TOTAL SECTION 9:

SECTION: 10

SPECIALIST WORK & PROVISIONAL SUMS

10.1 Provide the sum of R9 500 000.00 (Nine Million Five Hundred 

Thousand) for the procurement and installation of a 200kl/day 

Waste Water Treatment Plant  Civil Works are Measured 

Elsewhere.  The contractor is to submit at least three itemised 

commercial proposals(quotes) from specialists for the engineer`s 

approval before appointing a subcontractor.